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February 1 - February 28 
 
February 2 - February 3 
 

 

5:00 PM 
 

Feast of the Presentation of 
the Lord 

9:30 AM 
 

Fourth Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

11:00 AM 
 

Fourth Sunday in Ordinary 
Time 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS 

John Allen - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Jo Good - ** 
Bernice Kaiser - ** 
Emily Reif - ** 
Michael Reif - ** 
Mary Selensky - ** 

Pam Munsch - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Sharon Campbell - ** 
Joel Dreiling - ** 
Cory Munsch - ** 
Vanessa Schumacher - ** 
Iris Lang - + 

Janet Kohl - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Mary Hickman - ** 
Rose McFarland - ** 
Laura Monroe - ** 
Jorge Vazquez - ** 
Peter Waldschmidt - ** 

LECTOR 
Marvin Kaiser - #1 
Mary Toepfer - #2 

Joe Mindrup - #1 
Mike Morley - #2 

Hannah Keil - #1 
Patty Stull - #2 

HOSPITALITY Trisha Penning Brad Unrein Deenna Dreiling 

ALTAR SERVERS 
Caden Riat 
Jalynn Weilert 
Jayleigh Weilert 

Anabelle Leach 
Joseph Mindrup 
Sheldon Weber 

Annie Wasinger 
Jaxon Zimmerman 
Lakyn Zimmerman 

SACRISTANS June Allen Bill Weber Austin Klaus 

GIFT BEARERS Allen Goodman Craig Karlin Aaron Cline 

 

February 9 - February 10: Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 5:00 PM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS 

Celina Beilman - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Tammy Dreiling - ** 
Whitney Ford - ** 
Alan Hoffman - ** 
Tamra Leiker - ** 
Gracemary Melvin - ** 

Deacon __________ - * 
Dustin Dreher - ** 
Sara Humphrey - ** 
Deb Kraus - ** 
Pat Lang - ** 
LeRoy Lang - ** 
Ramie Wasinger - + 

Mary Hickman - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Jayme Clark - ** 
Jayne Inlow - ** 
Jenni Leiker - ** 
Laura Monroe - ** 
Deborah Schmidtberger - ** 

LECTOR 
Eileen Roberts - #1 
Keith Dreiling - #2 

Rick Rajewski - #1 
Jamie Dreher - #2 

Patty Stull - #1 
Cheryl Glassman - #2 

HOSPITALITY 
Victor Winter Joe Dreiling Wes Leiker 

Mike Leiker 

ALTAR SERVERS 
Dakota Normandin 
Carter Normandin 
Kennedy Normandin 

Jace Dreher 
Brett Dreher 
Elizabeth Dreiling 

Bryce Hickman 
Nathan Leiker 
Jessica Leiker 

SACRISTANS Jessica Normandin Paul Kraus Jenni Leiker 

GIFT BEARERS Jared Bauck Doug Bruggeman Eric Zweifel 
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February 16 - February 17: Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 5:00 PM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS 

Deacon __________ - * 
Glen Gabel - ** 
Marilyn Gabel - ** 
Stephanie Howie - ** 
Stan Mayers - ** 
Neil Nickelson - ** 
Melissa Schoepf - ** 

Keri Veach - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Andy Beck - ** 
Bill Meagher - ** 
Lisa Unrein - ** 
Brad Unrein - ** 
Bob Wasinger - + 

Deacon __________ - * 
Sarah Cain - ** 
Janet Kohl - ** 
Monica Seib - ** 
Mary Toepfer - ** 
Peter Waldschmidt - ** 
Jenny Wittman - ** 

LECTOR 
Gloria Mlinek - #1 
Thelma Nickelson - #2 

Sharon Campbell - #1 
Mike Morley - #2 

Jorge Vazquez - #1 
Hannah Keil - #2 

HOSPITALITY Glenn Haselhorst Elaine Adams Mike Lind 

ALTAR SERVERS 
Jared Mayers 
Kassidy Winter 
Gannon Winter 

Jacob Hemphill 
Thomas Meagher 
Adelyn Wagner 

Elizabeth Bowles 
Leah Cain 
Savannah Waldschmidt 

SACRISTANS Karen Smith Cory Munsch Keith Schmidt 

GIFT BEARERS Roger Weigel Brett Hemphill Scott Casper 

 

February 23 - February 24: Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 5:00 PM 9:30 AM 11:00 AM 

EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS 

Alan Hoffman - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Celina Beilman - ** 
Tammy Dreiling - ** 
Whitney Ford - ** 
Tamra Leiker - ** 
Gracemary Melvin - ** 

Joel Dreiling - * 
Deacon __________ - ** 
Theresa Flax - ** 
Gene Flax - ** 
Paula Flesher - ** 
Jim Krob - ** 
Bob Wasinger - + 

Deacon __________ - ** 
Eileen Anderson - ** 
Jayme Clark - ** 
Stephanie Hagans - ** 
Deborah Schmidtberger - ** 
Peter Waldschmidt - ** 

LECTOR 
Michael Reif - #1 
Emily Reif - #2 

Cody Marintzer - #1 
Connie Grant - #2 

Patty Stull - #1 
Hannah Keil - #2 

HOSPITALITY Kendall Foss Jerry Luetters Scott Braun 

ALTAR SERVERS 
Abigail Filak 
Jalynn Weilert 
Jayleigh Weilert 

Braxton Fritzler 
Caleb Marintzer 
Mattias Marintzer 

Lucas Lang 
Jaygen Leach 
Colton Viegra 

SACRISTANS Zane Swartzman Bill Weber Austin Klaus 

GIFT BEARERS Scott Brown Kirk Klein Don Manhart 

 


